10-18-2002

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102253995		U.S. P	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<b>V</b>	<b>▼</b> '	7	▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: I	Please record the attached	original documer	nts or copy there	eof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addres	_	, , ,		
Acme Electric Corporation	- ^ -	Name: Acme I	Electronic	s LLC		
10.12	7.00	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No		<del></del>			
3. Nature of conveyance:						
X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 9962 Route 446					
Security Agreement Change						
Other						
		City:Cuba	State:_	NY_Zip:14	727	
Execution Date: February 15, 200	02	Additional name(s) &	address(es) attac	hed? Yes	X	No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a						
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/057713		B. Patent No.(s)	4,383,29	93		
09/619,747	09/619,747 4,914,396 5,757,172					
Additiona	al numbers att	ached? Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering document should be mailed:	pondence	6. Total number of an	oplications and	patents invo	olved:	
Name: William A. Walker		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$		
Internal Address: Nisen & Elliott		X Enclosed				
Internal Address: Nisell & Elilott		Authorized to	be charged to	n dennsit acc	ount	
						9
		8. Deposit account r	umher		$\exists$	<u> </u>
Street Address: 200 W. Adams St., St	te. 2500	0. Dopodie abbouilt				
					·	-
				(1)		<del></del> .
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606	) 			(``,,	~	
DC	NOT USE	THIS SPACE		Transition of the state of the	5	喜
9. Signature.						Ö
	1 .	· 1 1		1 .		
William Walk	11/1	Un light		6/28/OC		
Name of Person Signing	×	Signature		Date		
Total number of pages i	including cove	r sheet, attachments, and o	documents:			

documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

/10/17/2002 LMUELLER 00000075 10057713

Form **PTO-1595** 

01 FC:8021

200.00 OP

**PATENT REEL: 013380 FRAME: 0146** 

				Sample Fo	rm (former PTO/58/41) (05-0
<b>AS</b> 5	SIGNMENT OF PA	TENT		Docket 1	Number (optional)
Whereas, I. Acme Ele	etric Corporation	1of	Cube,	New York	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, di	d obtain a United Stated	Patent for an i			
Isolated DC Curr	ent Sense Circuit	<u>.                                    </u>			
No. 4,383,293	, dated	5/10/83		_ ; and where	as, I am now the sole
owner of said patent, and,					
Whereas Ac	me Electronics, L	LC, a Dela	ware limite	ed liability	company
of Cy	1 447				
hereinafter referred to as *19962 Route	assignee" whose mailing 446				
City of Cuba		and State of _		New York	
Is desirous of acquiring the					
Now, therefore, in consider	ation of the sum of	Ten	_dollars (\$ 10.	<u>00</u> ), t	he receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other g					
unto said assignee the enti	re right, title and Interest	in and to the s	aid Patent afor	esaid; the same to	be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his		<b>\</b>			
for which said Patent Is gra	nted, as fully and entirely	y as the same	would have be	en held by me had	this assignment and
sale not been made.	16		atentee		17
Executed this		_day of	rebruary	20	)2
at	Ne	was			
				Dod	
State of New Yor	r .			(Signa	ture)
County of New Yor					
Before me personally appe		R-serce			
and acknowledge the foreg		free act and c	leed this 15	مر _day	·
of February 20.		Notary P Notary P Notary P Ouslit	MAUREEN WEBB ublic, State of New Yo a. 01WE6024321 lied in Kinas County	Museux	X AB
Seal		Commission	Expires 5/10/0	(Nota	ry Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMS officially approved form. 

PATENTZ-DT-EBS

Community Fig0171

						Sample Form	(former PTO/98/41) (05-0
	ASSIG	NMENT OF	PATENT			Docket Nu	mber (optional)
Whereas, I.	Acme El	ectric Corp	oration	of	Cuba,	New York	, hereinafter
referred to as p		otain & United S				•	
No4	,914,396	, date	4/3/	90		and whereas	, I am now the sole
owner of said p	atent, and,						
Whereas,	Acm	≥ Electroní	cs, LLC, a l	<u>Delavare</u>	limite	ed liability c	ompany
of	Cuha,	NY					
hereinafter refe	rred to as "assi 62 Route 44	•	ailing address is	;			
City of	Cuba		, and State	of	New	York	
is desirous of ac							
		-			\$ 10.0	0), the	receipt whereof is
							assign and transfer
							e held and enjoyed
			^				full end of the term
			•				ls assignment and
sale not been m			ا م سر	. Pater	ntee		
Executed this _		15	day of	Feb	ruary	, 20 02	
at			New York	•			
		٠			Ź	(Signatur	e)
State of Ucw	York	)					
County of NY			_				
Before me perso	onally appeared	said Alax	L-River	<u>a</u>	_}_	<b>5</b>	
and acknowledg			oe his free act a	nd deed thi	s 15	day	
of Ebruse	14. 20 0 Z		Notary Pu No	AUREEN WEBB blic, State of No . 01WE6024321		Mauraes 1	is left
Seal	.* %.			ed in Kings Co Sopres		(Notary)	Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested tormat foran assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

	Sample Form (former PTO/S8/41) (05
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional)
Whereas, I, Acme Electric Corporation of Cub	a, New York hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in	
Temperature and Current Dependent Regulated Voltage So	
No. 5,757,172 , dated 5/26/98  owner of said patent, and.  Whereas, Acme Electronics, LLC, a Delaware limited	
of Cuba, NY	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 9962 Route 446	
City of Cuba , and State of Nev	York
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	00), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by the	
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent afor	
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representative	
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be	en held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.	
Executed this day of Fabruary	. 20 02
atNew Kilk	
	Del Company
State of <u>New York</u> County of <u>New York</u> S5:	(Signanue)
Before the personally appeared said Alan L. Rivera	
and acknowledge the foregoing Instrument to be his free act and deed this 15	½ _day
of February ,2007 MALFEENWESS	20 1011
No. 01WE6024321  Qualified in Kings County  Commission Expires 5/0/03	Mauren White
P1	(Majan Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment occurrent. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Seal

(Notary Public)

Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION Whereas, IWe, \_\_\_Acme Electric Corporation of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements In Redundant Power System & Power Supply Therefor Application Number / (0057713 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on \_\_\_\_\_\_ and Whereas, Acma Electronics, LLC of Cuba, New York herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 9962 Route 446 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of  $\underline{\text{Ten}}$  dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest, in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interestin and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Discontinuation

Executed this Sale not been made.

Discontinuation

Tebruary .20 02

Applicant I

Sale not been made.

New York

Applicant I

The sale not been made.

The sale not been Acme Electric Corporation (Signature) State of Dow York SS: County of 1200 YOK ) Before me personally appeared said Alan L. Riveru and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_ MAUPEEN WEBB day of Februces 4, 2002.

MAUFEEN WEBB
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01WE0024321

Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires 5/10/03 (Notary Public) Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required. See below.

This form offers a sample or suggested formation an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Sample Form (former PTO/S8/15) (05-01) Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Battery Backup Power Supply Application Number 09 / 619,747 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Whereas, Acme Electronics, LLC of Cuba, New York herein referred to assigned whose mailing address is 9962 Route 446 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this (Signature) State of Dew York County of New York Before me personally appeared said AV. L. Poscu and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of February 20 07 Noterly Public, State of New York No. 01WE6024321 Qualified in Kings County, Commission Expires 5/10/03 (Notary Public) Seal Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below. Total of forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested formation an easignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.